

Civil Revision No. 16 of 2015

3.9.2015

Present: Mr. Jeevesh Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Dheeraj Vashishat, Advocate, for the respondent.

Learned Advocate appearing on behalf of the petitioner submitted that petitioner died. Steps for impleading LRs of the petitioner in accordance with law be taken within three weeks. Be listed thereafter.

(P.S. Rana)
Judge.

3rd September, 2015.
(kck)