

Civil Revision No.16 of 2015

10.12.2015 Present : Mr. A. K. Dhumal, Advocate for revisionist.

Mr. Dheeraj Vashisht, Advocate for non-revisionist.

CMP(M) No.1367/2015

Application filed under Order 22 Rule 3 read with Section 151 CPC for bringing on record LRs of deceased petitioner Lin Kuei Tsan in Civil Revision No.16 of 2015. Response on behalf of non-applicant be filed within two weeks. Thereafter rejoinder if any be filed within one week. Thereafter be listed for consideration.

10th December, 2015
(*rana*)

(P. S. Rana),
Judge.