

CR No. 16 of 2015

16.12.2016

Present: Mr. Jeevesh Sharma, Advocate, for the revisionist.

Mr. Dheeraj K Vashist, Advocate, for the non-revisionist.

CMP(M) No. 1367 of 2015

Application filed under Order XXII Rule 3 CPC for bringing on record LRs of deceased petitioner Lin Kuei Tsan. Learned Advocate appearing on behalf of the non-applicant sought time for filing response. Response be filed within four weeks. Be listed thereafter for consideration. At this stage learned Advocate further submitted that proposed LR Sh. Michael Ling also died. Steps be taken in accordance with law within four weeks.

16th December, 2016
(kck)

(P.S. Rana)
Judge.