

Lin Kuei Tsan v. Ashok Kumar Goel

CR No. 16 of 2015

05.9.2023 Present: Mr. R.K. Bawa, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Ajay Kumar Sharma, Advocate, for the applicant/petitioner.

Mr. Rohit, Advocate, for the respondent.

CMP No. 2117 of 2023

Though pleadings in the application are complete, but since counsel representing the respondent is pre-occupied in some other court, list this matter on 19.9.2023, on which date, application shall be heard and disposed of.

September 5, 2023
manjit

(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge