

Linkuei Tsan v. Ashok Kumar Goel

CR No. 16 of 2015

19.9.2023 Present: Mr. Ajay Kumar Sharma, Advocate, for the
petitioner.
Mr. Rohit, Advocate, for the respondent.

As prayed for, list on 13.10.2023.

September 19, 2023

manjit

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**