

Linkuei vs. Ashok Kumar Goel

CR No.16 of 2015

13.10.2023 Present Mr. R.K.Bawa, Senior Advocate with Mr. Ajay Kumar, Advocate, for the applicant/petitioner.

Mr. Rohit, Advocate, for the respondent.

List on **17.11.2023**, as prayed for by learned counsel for the respondent.

(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge

October 13, 2023
(Shankar)