

Linkuei v. Ashok Kumar Goel

CR No. 16 of 2015

22.12.2023 Present: Mr. R.K. Bawa, Senior Advocate with Mr. Ajay K. Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Sumeet Sood, Advocate, for the respondent.

After hearing the learned counsel for the parties for some time, it transpired that record of CR No. 44 of 2014 may be relevant for adjudication of the case at hand, and as such, Registry is directed to make available record of the aforesaid petition on the next date of hearing.

List after four weeks.

December 22, 2023

manjit

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**