

Linkuei Vs. Ashok Kumar Goel

C.R. No.16 of 2015

09.09.2024 Present: Mr. R.K. Bawa, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Ajay Kumar Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Sumit Sood, Advocate, for the respondent.

CMP No.15215 of 2024

Prayer has been made in the application for release of amount of use and occupation charges deposited by the petitioner at Rs.8000/- per month in terms of order dated 06.08.2024, passed by the Hon'ble Apex Court in C.A. No. 9213-9214 of 2019.

Learned counsel for the non-applicant seeks time to obtain instructions/file reply, if any, by the next date of hearing.

List on **16.09.2024.**

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

September 09, 2024
(R.Atal)