

Lin Kuei Tsan (deceased) through LRs Vs. Ashok Kumar Goel

C.R. No.16 of 2015

30.09.2024 Present: Mr. Ajay Kumar Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Sumit Sood, Advocate, for the respondent.

CMP No.15215 of 2024

At the request of learned counsel for the non-applicant/petitioner, list on **01.10.2024**.

September 30, 2024
Mukesh

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge