

**Lin Kuei Tsan (deceased) through LRs vs. Ashok Kumar
Goel**

Civil Revision No.16 of 2015

22.05.2025 Present: Mr. R.K. Bawa, Senior Advocate with Mr.Ajay Kumar
Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Sumit Sood, Advocate, for the respondent.

CMP No.3360 of 2025

No reply is sought to be filed.

For the reasons stated in the application, the same is
allowed. Documents filed with the application are taken on
record, subject to all just exceptions. Accordingly, the
application stands disposed of.

CR No.16 of 2015

List on 21st June, 2025.

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge**

May 22, 2025
(vt)