

Lin Kuei Tsan (deceased) through Lrs. vs. Ashok Kumar Goel.

C.R. No.16 of 2015

29.07.2025 Present: Mr. Ajay Kumar Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Summit Sood, Advocate, for the respondent.

At the joint request of the parties, list on

18th November, 2025.

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge

29th July, 2025.
(Jai)