

Lin Kuei Tsan deceased through LRs vs. Ashok Kumar Goel.

CR No. 16 of 2015

18.11.2025 Present: Mr. R. K. Bawa, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Ajay Kumar Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. R. L. Sood, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Sumit Sood, Advocate, for the respondent.

CMP No. 27510 of 2025

Notice. Mr. Ajay Kumar Sharma, Advocate accepts notice on behalf of the non-applicants/ petitioners and seeks time to file the reply. Be filed on or before the next date.

List on 12.12.2025.

CMP No. 18285 of 2024

Pleadings be completed on or before the next date.

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge

18th November, 2025
(kck)