

Lin Kuei Tsan deceased through LRs Vs Ashok Kumar Goel

C.R. No. 16 of 2015

07.03.2026

Present: Mr. R.K. Bawa, Senior Advocate, with Mr.
Abhinav Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Kuldeep Negi, Advocate, vice Mr. Sumit
Sood, Advocate, for the respondent.

CMP Nos. 18285 of 2024 & 27510 of 2025

Let pleadings in these applications be
completed on or before the next date of hearing.

List on 25.04.2026.

(Virender Singh)
Judge

07th March, 2026
(Pramod Kumar)