

**Lin Kuei Tsan deceased through LRs vs.
Ashok Kumar Goel**

C.R. No. 16 of 2015

30.5.2026 Present: Mr. R.K. Bawa, Senior Advocate, assisted
by Mr. Abhinav Thakur, Advocate, for the
petitioners.

Mr. Kuldeep Chandel, Advocate vice Mr.
Sumit Sood, Advocate, for the
respondent.

CMP Nos. 18285 of 2024 and 27510 of
2025

Rejoinder, if any, be filed, on or before
the next date of hearing. List on 18.7.2026, for
consideration.

CMP No. 2584 of 2015

Interim order 11.3.2015 is made
absolute, during the pendency of the present petition.
Consequently, the present application is disposed of.

Modification/alteration/vacation, on
motion.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

May 30, 2026
(kalpana)